

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR

November 23, 2023

fice of the Mayor OFFICE OF THE SANGEUMANG PANLUNGSOD

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

	M		VED
DATE:	M	23	23
TIME:		3:2	DO PM
BA	coo	RCIT	Y. CAVITE

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCE AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

Dear: Hon. Bautista- Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 328-2023 SERIES OF 2023 "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO USE SAVINGS FOR AUGMENTATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE OF 1991".
- 2. APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 329-2023 SERIES OF 2023 "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE BILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY MILLION PESOS (PHP3,120,000,000.00) COVERING THE VARIOUS EXPENDITURES THE OPERATION FOR OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024, AND APPROPRAITING THE NECESSARY FUNDS FOR THE PURPOSE".

